
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Wood Creek Water District will be accepting sealed bids for the supply and 
delivery of: 

 

Various sizes and amounts of Ford Meter Box brass and steel products 

 

Specifications may be obtained by contacting Juh-Rawn Napier at (800) 551-7965 
Ext. 203 or by visiting www.woodcreekwater.org.  Sealed Bids may be mailed to 
or placed at the District Office at: 1670 E. Hal Rogers Parkway, London KY 40741.   

Business hours are Monday thru Friday from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM.  Bids may be 
placed until bid opening at 3:00 PM Monday September 19, 2022. 

 

The District reserves the right to waive any informalities and/or to reject or accept 
any and all bids.  Bids will be awarded to the lowest overall bid. 

 



1 Bid will be awarded to the overall lowest total bid.
2 All bids shall include the brand of material, unit cost, and total cost
3 Supplier shall provide The District with availability information and estimated delivery of said material
4 Bids shall include any and all applicable taxes, fees, charges, and shipping costs.
5 Must comply with all AWWA and Water District standards.
6 Wood Creek Water District reserves the right to wave any informalities and/or to reject or accept

any or all bids.

 

Ford 8" x 6" Stainless Steel PVC/DI Tapping Band (FTSS Style) (FTSS-905-6)

Ford 6" x 6" Stainless Steel PVC/DI Tapping Band (FTSS Style) (FTSS-700-6)

Ford 12" x 6" Stainless Steel PVC/DI Tapping Band (FTSS Style) (FTSS-1320-6)

 
 
 

10 Ford 4" x 15" AC Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-535-15-A)

 
 

6
2

1

30
50

100
50

20
50

Material Bid Specifications
Quantity

200
30

Ford 3/4" FIP x 1" PEP Coupling (C16-34-G-NL)

Ford 3/4" MIP x 3/4" CTS Coupling (C84-33-G-NL)

Ford 3/4" x 6" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-603 Design A)

Ford 2" x 4" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-407 Design A)

Item
 

Ford S Tube for Tandem Setters 5/8" x 3/4" (ST-2)
Ford 5/8" x 3/4" - 15" Rise Meter Resetter (VH42-15W-NL)

Ford 3/4" Meter Setter (VH72-7W-41-33-G-NL)

Ford 3/4" x 2" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-203 Design A)
Ford 3/4" x 4" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-403 Design A)

Ford 1 1/2" x 2" PVC Saddle w/ IP Tap (S71-206 Design B)

100
100

Ford 2" x 6" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-607 Design A)
Ford 3/4" CTS Curb Stop (B-44-333-G-NL)

Ford 3/4" CTS x 1" PEP Repair Coupling (C-46-34-G-NL)

Ford 3/4" MIP x 3/4" PEP Coupling (C86-33-G-NL)

100
20

3 Ford 10" x 30" DI Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-1144-30-A)

100 Ford 3/4" CTS Tee (T444-333-G-NL)

100 Ford 1 1/2" Corp Stop (MIP x P.J. Compression) (FB1102-6-NL)

Ford 8" x 4" Stainless Steel PVC/DI Tapping Band (FTSS Style) (FTSS-905-4)

Ford 2" AWWA Tap Inlet x FIP Outlet Corp Stop (FB1600-7-NL)
Ford 2" MIP Inlet x FIP Outlet Corp Stop (FB1700-7-NL)

Ford 3/4" FIP x 3/4" PEP Coupling (C16-33-G-NL)
20

100

30
30

3

40

Ford 8" x 15" DI Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-939-15-A)
Ford 8" x 30" DI Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-939-30-A)

2
4
3

30 Ford Angle Single Check Valve (HA31-323-SN-NL)

Ford 4" x 30" AC Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-535-30-A)
Ford 8" x 15" AC Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-967-15-A)
Ford 8" x 30" AC Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-967-30-A)

3
4



I, Teton Juh-Rawn Napier certify that on Wednesday, September 7rd, 2022 I 
posted the following Advertisement for Bid on http://www.woodcreekwater.org / 
.com / .net  and following the awarding of said bid, archived the advertisement on 
the site’s news archive page. 

Print: _________________________ 

Sign: _________________________ Date: _________________________ 

Teton Juh-Rawn Napier

September 19, 2022

http://www.woodcreekwater.org/




From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
To: Consolidated Pipe (Bryan Melcher); Core & Main (Cerrie, Mark); Core & Main (White, Darrell); Ferguson

Waterworks (Petersen, Kyle); G&C Supply (Coulter, Taylor); G&C Supply (Phillips, Dusty); Hayes Pipe & Supply
(Pelfrey, Troy); Hayes Pipe Supply (Novak, George)

Cc: JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Subject: Wood Creek Water District - Advertisement for Bid
Date: Tuesday, September 6, 2022 10:33:21 PM
Attachments: image002.png

Gentlemen,
 
I have issued an advertisement for bid on Ford Meter Box materials.  You can find the advertisement
and specs on our website at http://www.woodcreekwater.com
 
Remember, this is a sealed bid.  I can only accept bids that have been hand delivered to the office or
mailed to the office.  I know last time a couple of people got confused and didn’t realize it.
 
Also please put “Attention: Juh-Rawn Napier” and state that it is a sealed bid on the outside of the
envelope if you mail it in.
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
Wood Creek Water District
1670 E Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY  40741
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (800) 551-7965 Ext. 203
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 

mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:Bryan.Melcher@cpspipe.com
mailto:mark.cerrie@coreandmain.com
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:Kyle.Petersen@Ferguson.com
mailto:Kyle.Petersen@Ferguson.com
mailto:tcoulter@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:tpelfrey@hayespipe.com
mailto:tpelfrey@hayespipe.com
mailto:gnovak@hayespipe.com
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
http://www.woodcreekwater.com/
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org

g,
e E4
SV
\>
QO

&





From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
To: JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org; "Consolidated Pipe (Bryan Melcher)"; "Core & Main (Cerrie, Mark)"; "Core &

Main (White, Darrell)"; "Ferguson Waterworks (Petersen, Kyle)"; "G&C Supply (Coulter, Taylor)"; "G&C Supply
(Phillips, Dusty)"; "Hayes Pipe & Supply (Pelfrey, Troy)"; "Hayes Pipe Supply (Novak, George)"

Subject: RE: Wood Creek Water District - Advertisement for Bid *Adjustment*
Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 3:01:46 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image003.png

Hello All,
 
I know most if not everyone has been delayed getting their pricing back from Ford.  Due to this, we

are extending the deadline to have sealed bids turned in to Monday, September 19th, 2022 at 3:00
pm EDT
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
Wood Creek Water District
1670 E Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY  40741
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (800) 551-7965 Ext. 203
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 

From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier <juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 6, 2022 10:33 PM
To: Consolidated Pipe (Bryan Melcher) <Bryan.Melcher@cpspipe.com>; Core & Main (Cerrie, Mark)
<mark.cerrie@coreandmain.com>; Core & Main (White, Darrell)
<Darrell.White@coreandmain.com>; Ferguson Waterworks (Petersen, Kyle)
<Kyle.Petersen@Ferguson.com>; G&C Supply (Coulter, Taylor) <tcoulter@gcsupplyco.com>; G&C
Supply (Phillips, Dusty) <dphillips@gcsupplyco.com>; Hayes Pipe & Supply (Pelfrey, Troy)
<tpelfrey@hayespipe.com>; Hayes Pipe Supply (Novak, George) <gnovak@hayespipe.com>
Cc: JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org

mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:Bryan.Melcher@cpspipe.com
mailto:mark.cerrie@coreandmain.com
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:Kyle.Petersen@Ferguson.com
mailto:tcoulter@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:tpelfrey@hayespipe.com
mailto:gnovak@hayespipe.com
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org

g,
a4
SV
\>
QO

&




g,
a4
SV
\>
QO

&





Subject: Wood Creek Water District - Advertisement for Bid
 
Gentlemen,
 
I have issued an advertisement for bid on Ford Meter Box materials.  You can find the advertisement
and specs on our website at http://www.woodcreekwater.com
 
Remember, this is a sealed bid.  I can only accept bids that have been hand delivered to the office or
mailed to the office.  I know last time a couple of people got confused and didn’t realize it.
 
Also please put “Attention: Juh-Rawn Napier” and state that it is a sealed bid on the outside of the
envelope if you mail it in.
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
Wood Creek Water District
1670 E Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY  40741
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (800) 551-7965 Ext. 203
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 

http://www.woodcreekwater.com/
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org


From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
To: Core & Main (White, Darrell); Core & Main (Cerrie, Mark)
Cc: JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Subject: Wood Creek Water District Sealed Bid - Ford Brass & Steel Products
Date: Monday, September 19, 2022 11:50:54 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Darrell & Mark,
 
This email is acknowledgement that Core & Main’s Bid # 2524111 for Wood Creek Water District’s
sealed bid that closed on September 19, 2022 was the lowest bid and was accepted.
 
Let this email serve as approval to process Core & Main Bid # 2524111 in the amount of,
$115,817.26
 
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
Wood Creek Water District
1670 E Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY  40741
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (800) 551-7965 Ext. 203
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 

mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:mark.cerrie@coreandmain.com
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org

g,
e E4
SV
\>
\)

&


























	Advertisement for Bid
	Bid Specs
	Website Certification
	Newspaper Ad
	E-mail Dissemination
	Bid Date Adjustment E-mail
	Approval E-mail
	Bid Tabulations
	Core & Main Bid
	G & C Supply Bid
	Ferguson Waterworks Bid
	Consolidated Pipe Supply Bid

